Approximately $700 million of the increase relates to
equity market losses. Pension accounting standards permit
amortizing the total losses over a number of future years.
Th e remaining $1.9 billion increase is due to using a lower
discount rate to calculate the pre-1992 Teachers’ Pension
Plan liability, as the previous rate was deemed too high.

Budget 2008 • Third Quarter Fiscal Update

8

a Sensitivities based on prices and rates forecast at budget.
b Alberta Wellhead Oil Price (Cdn$/bbl) .....  69.97 81.67
c 2008-09 sensitivities include 9 months under the current royalty regime and 3 months under the new regime. After January 1, 2009, sensitivities for an entire

fi scal year will increase as shown.

2008–09 FISCAL YEAR ASSUMPTIONS AND SENSITIVITIES a
(millions of dollars)

a Does not include alternative fi nancing for government or fi nancing requirements of Alberta Capital Finance Authority or ATB Financial.

NET FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS a
(millions of dollars)

CAPITAL ACCOUNT
(millions of dollars)

Sensitivities $ millions Sensitivities
3rd Post Jan 2009 c

Annual Net Quarter Net
Change Change Budget Forecast Change

Oil Price  WTI (US$/bbl) b -$1.00 -130 78.00   85.50   -235
Natural Gas Price (Cdn$/GJ) -10 cents -114 6.75   7.00   -158
Exchange Rate (US¢/Cdn$) +1 cent -210 98.8   89.9   -274
Interest Rates: +1% -196

3-month Canada treasury bills 2.50 1.80
10-year Canada bonds 3.50 3.35

Personal Income -1% -90 7.8% 6.2%
Corporate Taxable Income -1% -78 -0.8% -7.1%

Assumptions
2008-09

2008-09
3rd

Quarter 2nd
Budget Forecast Budget Quarter

Requirements:
General Revenue Fund term debt maturities 550   550   -   -
School construction loan repayments 52   52   -   -
Alberta Social Housing Corporation debt repayment 22   22   -   -

Accumulated debt financing requirements 624   624   -   -
Agriculture Financial Services Corporation term borrowing requirements 285   334   49   (50)
Gross financing requirements 909   958   49   (50)
Cash applied to accumulated debt repayment (624)   (624)   -   -
Net Term Debt Financing Requirements 285   334   49   (50)

Term debt financing completed to date -   334   334   -

Change from

2007-08 2008-09
3rd Change from

Quarter 2007-08
Actual Budget Forecast Budget Actual

Assets at Start of Year 6,091   7,472   7,472   -   1,381
Allocations to Capital Account:
   Actual / budgeted 5,555   5,336   5,336   -   (219)
   From 2007-08 4th quarter results -   30   -   (30)   -
Total allocations 5,555   5,366   5,336   (30)   (219)
Withdrawals:

Capital grants to local authorities (3,012)   (4,791)   (4,226)   565   (1,214)
Government-owned capital investment (1,162)   (2,074)   (1,608)   466   (446)

Total withdrawals (4,174)   (6,865)   (5,834)   1,031   (1,660)
Assets at End of Year 7,472   5,973   6,974 1,001   (498)

Budget 2008 • Third Quarter Fiscal Update

9

a Included in program expense. Includes support for project planning and accommodation and facility preservation.

CAPITAL GRANTS TO LOCAL AUTHORITIES AND OTHER INFRASTRUCTURE SUPPORT a
(millions of dollars) 2008-09

3rd
Quarter 2nd

Budget Forecast Budget Quarter
Legislative Assembly -   -   -   -

Aboriginal Relations -   -   -   -
Advanced Education and Technology 835   874   39   6
Agriculture and Rural Development 40   37   (3)   (6)
Children and Youth Services 15   15   -   -
Culture and Community Spirit 270   240   (30)   (32)
Education 624   607   (17)   (67)
Employment and Immigration 4   4   -   -
Energy 2   2   -   -
Environment 157   95   (62)   (39)
Executive Council -   -   -   -
Finance and Enterprise 6   6   -   -
Health and Wellness 1,305   898   (407)   (378)
Housing and Urban Affairs 312   314   2   -
Infrastructure 123   68   (55)   (48)
International and Intergovernmental Relations -   -   -   -
Justice -   -   -   -
Municipal Affairs 461   463   2   5
Seniors and Community Supports 96   96   -   -
Service Alberta -   -   -   -
Solicitor General and Public Security 5   1   (4)   (4)
Sustainable Resource Development -   -   -   -
Tourism, Parks and Recreation 72   72   -   -
Transportation 1,373   1,468   95   10
Treasury Board 15   -   (15)   (12)
Provision for capital cost escalation 189   -   (189)   (161)

5,904   5,260   (644)   (726)
Funded from the Capital Account 4,791   4,226   (565)   (684)
Funded from current-year revenue 963   935   (28)   30
Alternatively financed 150   99 (51)   (72)

Change from

Budget 2008 • Third Quarter Fiscal Update

10

a Capital Investment includes purchases of inventory. Capital Amortization includes consumption of inventory.

CAPITAL INVESTMENT AND AMORTIZATION a
(millions of dollars) 2008-09 2008-09

Capital Investment Capital Amortization
3rd 3rd

Quarter 2nd Quarter 2nd
Budget Forecast Budget Quarter Budget Forecast Budget Quarter

Legislative Assembly 2   2   -   -   1   1   -   -

Aboriginal Relations -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Advanced Education and Technology 10   10   -   -   8   6   (2)   (2)